position as at 31 March 2020 (31 December 2019: KD 20,617 thousand, 31 March 2019: KD 110 thousand)

reflects the management’s best estimate of the most likely outcome of the Group's liability as of that date in

respect of the legal claims for which various verdicts have been issued, and the outcome of these claims is not

expected to exceed the amount provided for. Notwithstanding the facts therein, many of the underlying verdicts

are not final and are still subject to review by the Court of Cassation despite some verdicts being executed, and

therefore an estimate of the ultimate financial effect of such events cannot be made at the end of the reporting
period with a reasonable degree of certainty.

15 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current period presentation. There is no effect

of these reclassifications on the previously reported equity as at 31 March 2019 and profit for the period then ended.

Such reclassifications have been made to improve the quality of information presented.

As previously

reported
Effect of

reclassification
After

reclassification
 KD KD KD
31 March 2019

Interim condensed consolidated statement of financial
position:

Other current assets 3,822,262 (74,128) 3,748,134
Other liabilities 3,682,487 (74,128) 3,608,359

Interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows:
Other current assets (1,837,172) 74,128 (1,763,044)
Other liabilities 74,135 (97,477) (23,342)

First Investment Company K.S.C. P. and its Subsidiaries

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)
As at and for the period ended 31 March 2020

22

16 IMPACT OF COVID-19

The COVID-19 outbreak has developed rapidly in 2020, with a significant number of infections. Measures taken

by various governments to contain the virus have affected economic activity and the Group’s business in various

significant ways.

Depending on the duration of COVID-19 crisis and continued negative impact on economic activity, the Group may

experience further negative results, liquidity restraints and incur additional impairments on its assets in 2020. Given